ORDINANCE NO. 2009-06-060

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE A SECOND AMENDMENT TO A REAL ESTATE OPTION AND CONTRACT

(115-119 North Race Street / Former Denny's Cleaners)

WHEREAS, the City of Urbana, Illinois (Optionee/Buyer) and the Lincicomes (Optionor/Seller), have agreed to a Second Amendment to a previously executed Real Estate Option and Contract for 115-119 North Race Street; and

WHEREAS, it is in the interest of the people of Urbana to amend the said Real Estate Option and Contract.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows:

Section 1. The City Council hereby approves the Second Amendment to a Real Estate Option and Contract attached hereto.

Section 2. That the Mayor is hereby authorized to execute and the City Clerk to attest the said Second Amendment to a Real Estate Option and Contract.

Section 3. This Ordinance takes effect immediately upon passage and approval by the Mayor.

This Ordinance is hereby passed by the affirmative vote, the "ayes" and "nays" being called, of a majority of the members of the Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, at a meeting of the Council.

	PASSED by	the	City	Council	this _	lst	day of	June	e	/
2009	_·				ć	in :	-			
					Inni	in one	and the second sec			
					AC.	TYOF	11,15			
	AYES:	Ge	ehrig,	Lewis,	Marlin	Snyth	A Streven	son		
					2.09	A Me	A STATE			
	NAYS:			Ē		The second state	1.21			
				10	14	A way and a second	So. P it			
	ABSTAINS:				0 491		0.85.2			
					0.0	Sup all				
				11	1. 2	SPI	De Et	\bigcirc	$\sim \circ$	0
				11,	0.50	the state of the	3.9D.	1. 1.	1'Va	.K
				14-5h	1, 94	NEER	NY L	lark, Cit	tuClark	
				and a second	Pin A.	RTERED	ALL D. C	Idik, CI	LY CIEIK	
					ann ann	Minen allan	*			
	TERROLIER					Chine alternation		-		
	APPROVED	by tr	ne May	or this	5th	day	01	June		/
2009	_·					0	·	1		
						(0	IAA	T.		
							UAN	VAN		
						Laur	el Lunt	Prussing,	, Mayor	
]	By: Char	les A. S	myth, May	yor Pro-t	em